# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Communications Manufacturing Corp. d/b/a ICM		06/23/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Corp.		00/20/2011	CONTROL COLOUR

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Belden Inc.
Street Address:	7733 Forsyth Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3526125	POWERTRONICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(414)297-4900 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096001-0669 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill M. Schenk

REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0251

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/
Date:	06/24/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0252

## RECORDABLE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Communications Manufacturing Corp. d/b/a ICM Corp., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor") was the owner of the trademark POWERTRONICS, U.S. Reg. No. 3,526,125 granted on November 4, 2008, and all associated rights (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Belden Inc., a Delaware corporation, doing business at 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 ("Assignee") wished to acquire the Mark together with the goodwill and that portion of the ongoing and existing business in connection with which the Mark is used;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS MANUFACTURING CORP. D/B/A I	CM Corp.,
as Assignor.	
By: A. S. L.	
Print Name: Brigh E Andreson	
Title: Screwy	
Date: June 23, 2011	

RECORDED: 06/24/2011